

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10107/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2023 in SCA No. 1260/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAGDISHBHAI MANILAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALPATBHAI DAHYABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100104/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100103/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saudagar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rumii Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR
Mr. Dhruv K. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kalpesh Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation, 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER