## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10107/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2023 in SCA No. 1260/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JAGDISHBHAI MANILAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DALPATBHAI DAHYABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100104/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100103/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-01-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

- We find no urgency in this matter.
- 2. Let the matter be listed in normal course.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(MAMTA RAWAT)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)