## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10107/2023

JAGDISHBHAI MANILAL PATEL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DALPATBHAI DAHYABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100104/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100103/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 100104/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100103/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent No. 16 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 15, 17 and 18 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Ld. Counsel for sole petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the sole petitioner.

Service is awaited.

List again on 24.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG